# CH \$365.00 4390

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHT SERVICES, LLC		09/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COTIVITI SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	115 Perimeter Center Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4390494	IHEALTH TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3875113	INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	3905979	PPO PERFORMANCE REPORT
Registration Number:	2826723	ECOM PPO.COM
Registration Number:	3923698	ORIGIN
Registration Number:	3923696	ECOM NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3692314	F.E.E.P.S. WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3716713	ECOM PPO ADVISORS THE SHORTEST DISTANCE
Registration Number:	3614704	ECOM PPO ADVISORS
Registration Number:	3705725	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING
Registration Number:	3416318	MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2632388	ECOM
Registration Number:	3220093	WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION
Registration Number:	3132743	VIRTUAL PPO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4042644033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0318

900343286

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404) 846-1693

**Email:** trademark-at@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON BERNSTEIN BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 3475 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 1700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305-3327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66036.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/JASON A. BERNSTEIN - FH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment IHT Services, LLC to Cotiviti Services, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment IHT Services, LLC to Cotiviti Services, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0319

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IHT SERVICES, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IHT SERVICES, LLC" TO "COTIVITI
SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

4472145 8100 SR# 20150243834 Authentication: 10121292 Date: 09-24-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0320

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:53 AM 09/24/2015 FILED 08:53 AM 09/24/2015 SR 20150243834 - File Number 4472145

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AHT SERVICES, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is *i*HT Services, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting existing Article 1 in its entirety, and by substituting the following in lieu thereof so that, as amended, Article 1 shall be and read as follows:

Article 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Cotiviti Services, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 24<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

iHT SERVICES, LLC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0321